

TENDER NO. 6708

SECTION 1: Dam Rehabilitation

WORK ORDER: W33077
PROJECT NO: 6605

LOCATION: Snyder Dam Municipality of Two Borders

SUMMARY OF PRICES

CONTRACTOR	SECTION 1	BID TOTAL
Winkler Building Supplies (1981) Ltd.	1,054,914.00	1,054,914.00
Armcon Ltd.	1,114,554.25	1,114,554.25
Graham Construction & Engineering LP	1,129,840.00	1,129,840.00
M.D. Steele Construction Ltd.	1,177,000.00	1,177,000.00
Gateway Construction & Engineering Ltd.	1,478,861.00	1,478,861.00
Allan Construction	2,327,300.00	2,327,300.00

TENDER NO. 6708

SECTION 1: Dam Rehabilitation

WORK ORDER: W33077
PROJECT NO: 6605

LOCATION: Snyder Dam Municipality of Two Borders

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Winkler Building Supplies (1981) Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Armcon Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Graham Construction & Engineering LP		NAME OF BIDDER M.D. Steele Construction Ltd.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	50,000.00	50,000.00	234,660.00	234,660.00	216,500.00	216,500.00	215,773.00	215,773.00
Traffic Control Level II (Mod)	1	lump sum	2,400.00	2,400.00	5,350.00	5,350.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,468.00	7,468.00
Supply of Field Office Class "B" (Mod)	1	lump sum	9,650.00	9,650.00	6,480.00	6,480.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
Access Road and Site Work Roads (Mod)	1	lump sum	8,850.00	8,850.00	21,400.00	21,400.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
Supply/Deposit Traffic Gravel Class "A" (Mod)	700	t	29.95	20,965.00	32.10	22,470.00	30.00	21,000.00	30.00	21,000.00
Cofferdam Construction (Mod)	1	lump sum	25,065.11	25,065.11	37,450.00	37,450.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
Dewatering	1	lump sum	41,868.44	41,868.44	10,700.00	10,700.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
Water Control	1	lump sum	7,500.00	7,500.00	21,400.00	21,400.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
Removal of Waste Material (Silt)	30	m3	25.00	750.00	107.00	3,210.00	100.00	3,000.00	100.00	3,000.00
Removal of Waste Material (Debris/Stoplogs)	1	lump sum	3,750.00	3,750.00	5,350.00	5,350.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
Clearing and Grubbing (Mod)	2600	m2	5.62	14,612.00	4.28	11,128.00	4.00	10,400.00	4.00	10,400.00
Waste Excavation (Bank Slopes)	3500	m3	11.31	39,585.00	16.05	56,175.00	15.00	52,500.00	15.00	52,500.00
S/P ECB C11 Type Urban Biodegradable	3300	m2	3.91	12,903.00	6.42	21,186.00	10.00	33,000.00	6.00	19,800.00
Supp& Installation of Geotextile Fabric	1700	m2	3.71	6,307.00	6.42	10,914.00	6.00	10,200.00	6.00	10,200.00
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 600 mm	4375	t	64.74	283,237.50	64.20	280,875.00	60.00	262,500.00	60.00	262,500.00
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 450 mm	70	t	79.62	5,573.40	64.20	4,494.00	60.00	4,200.00	60.00	4,200.00
Demolishing Existing Conc Structures	1	lump sum	248,950.05	248,950.05	151,410.00	151,410.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	202,616.00	202,616.00
Supply Reinforcing Steel (Black)	3400	kg	1.25	4,250.00	2.40	8,160.00	1.60	5,440.00	1.48	5,032.00
Placing Reinforcing Steel	2400	kg	3.93	9,432.00	2.40	5,760.00	1.50	3,600.00	1.50	3,600.00
Drilling and Placing Dowels	450	each	42.78	19,251.00	56.80	25,560.00	40.00	18,000.00	17.94	8,073.00
Supply & Place Conc (Substructure)	25	m3	6,275.40	156,885.00	3,226.49	80,662.25	2,500.00	62,500.00	2,836.24	70,906.00
Heating Conc	25	m3	325.18	8,129.50	528.00	13,200.00	1,000.00	25,000.00	1,012.40	25,310.00
Conc Repair-Partial Depth (Mod)-Repair Depth ≤ 50mm	4	m2	1,800.00	7,200.00	1,800.00	7,200.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	943.25	3,773.00
Conc Repair-Partial Depth (Mod)-Repair Depth > 50mm	4	m2	1,950.00	7,800.00	2,340.00	9,360.00	1,800.00	7,200.00	1,462.25	5,849.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
SECTION 1 TOTAL				1,054,914.00		1,114,554.25		1,129,840.00		1,177,000.00
BID TOTAL				1,054,914.00		1,114,554.25		1,129,840.00		1,177,000.00

TENDER NO. 6708

SECTION 1: Dam Rehabilitation

WORK ORDER: W33077

PROJECT NO: 6605

LOCATION: Snyder Dam Municipality of Two Borders

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Gateway Construction & Engineering Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Allan Construction		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	313,960.00	313,960.00	109,065.00	109,065.00				
Traffic Control Level II (Mod)	1	lump sum	9,210.00	9,210.00	27,500.00	27,500.00				
Supply of Field Office Class "B" (Mod)	1	lump sum	8,985.00	8,985.00	5,000.00	5,000.00				
Access Road and Site Work Roads (Mod)	1	lump sum	45,330.00	45,330.00	53,500.00	53,500.00				
Supply/Deposit Traffic Gravel Class "A" (Mod)	700	t	33.00	23,100.00	84.00	58,800.00				
Cofferdam Construction (Mod)	1	lump sum	298,400.00	298,400.00	693,000.00	693,000.00				
Dewatering	1	lump sum	31,000.00	31,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00				
Water Control	1	lump sum	23,300.00	23,300.00	32,500.00	32,500.00				
Removal of Waste Material (Silt)	30	m3	40.00	1,200.00	117.00	3,510.00				
Removal of Waste Material (Debris/Stoplogs)	1	lump sum	12,600.00	12,600.00	14,500.00	14,500.00				
Clearing and Grubbing (Mod)	2600	m2	2.50	6,500.00	23.00	59,800.00				
Waste Excavation (Bank Slopes)	3500	m3	11.50	40,250.00	45.00	157,500.00				
S/P ECB C11 Type Urban Biodegradable	3300	m2	3.50	11,550.00	5.50	18,150.00				
Supp& Installation of Geotextile Fabric	1700	m2	2.50	4,250.00	7.00	11,900.00				
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 600 mm	4375	t	77.00	336,875.00	115.00	503,125.00				
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 450 mm	70	t	90.00	6,300.00	115.00	8,050.00				
Demolishing Existing Conc Structures	1	lump sum	108,050.00	108,050.00	273,000.00	273,000.00				
Supply Reinforcing Steel (Black)	3400	kg	1.40	4,760.00	2.00	6,800.00				
Placing Reinforcing Steel	2400	kg	1.94	4,656.00	4.50	10,800.00				
Drilling and Placing Dowels	450	each	22.00	9,900.00	54.00	24,300.00				
Supply & Place Conc (Substructure)	25	m3	2,056.00	51,400.00	4,100.00	102,500.00				
Heating Conc	25	m3	2,073.00	51,825.00	1,800.00	45,000.00				
Conc Repair-Partial Depth (Mod)-Repair Depth ≤ 50mm	4	m2	1,585.00	6,340.00	2,500.00	10,000.00				
Conc Repair-Partial Depth (Mod)-Repair Depth > 50mm	4	m2	2,280.00	9,120.00	5,250.00	21,000.00				
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00				
SECTION 1 TOTAL				1,478,861.00		2,327,300.00		0.00		0.00
BID TOTAL				1,478,861.00		2,327,300.00		0.00		0.00